
• • GH 

Decision No. 52.1'0.1. 

"BEFORE THE ~UBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF lHE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

!n the matte~ or t~e application of ) 
SAN DIEGO ECON9MY LINe, INC., tor ) 

, authority to 1ncrease passenger ) Application No. 37~,68 
fares and make certa1n changes 1n ) 
rules which will result in increase ) 
b,~ change 1n station pOin~s. ) 

-------------------------------) 
OPINION --.. __ IIiIIIIt ____ __ 

Applicant operates a daily passenger stage service 

prineipally between the City of San Diego and pOints along St3~e 

Highway ~ between 8 pOint near Euclid Avenue and the community 

of Homeland. It also performs a less frequent service along said 
, " 

highway between San Diego and pOints easterly of Homeland, Situated 
" , 

near the intersection of Calavo Drive, and Campo, Tecate and Mo~~na 
• to 0>, .,' 

take. By this application authority is sought to increase the m1n1~ 
'. ,t ..... , 

mum fare from 10 cents to 1, cents, eliminate round-trip far~~, 
, I 

increase weekly pass fares and relocate several tare points. The 
'" 0,. 

present $3.00 weekly pass rare between San Diego and Homeland, and 
• '.' f 

,/ 

the rares~app11eable to and between pOints easterly or Homeland will 
., , . '. " 

not be changed. 

ApprOXimately 70 per cent, of applicant's patrons ~ll be 
, ... ' . 

affected by the proposed increase, 3?d a small number will reee~ve 

a reduction in fares. ApprOximately 30 per cent or the patrons will 
, ,J 

continue to ride for the same tares they are now paYing. Ther~ Will 
" , 

be a slight inerease for weekly passes except between San Diego and 

Homeland (Calavo Gardens). 

The proposed fares will result in a more uniform per mile 
"(' '1.' '. }" 

charge. 

-1-



· · · · 
· • 

A-37168 GH 

Applicant el~ims that it present fares are continued it ~ll 
" •. '. v .. . 

sutfer a loss' 1n:1 ts opera,tions. 

App11can't:and 'the COttlmission's,staff each mad.e an analysis 
. '"'~' .:'. . .". ~ 

I '. • 

of the operating revenues and expenses, and a summary of the est1-

mated results of. operation follows: 
" ". ~ :'"' ' ... , ~ ., ." ..... , , 

: ,:App11cant's. Est1ms,tes:P.U.C. Stafr Estimates: 
:App11cant's: For 12-Month Period: For 12-Month Period : 
:Book Record: (Unsp€'¥11"1ed) : Ending SWt. 3Q, 1226 : 
:For 12 Mos.: Present : Proposed: Present : Proposea : 
:End.6- 0- Fares: Fares : Fares : Fares : 

1 2 3 

Mileage 

Ravenue 
-Passenger 

Other 

108,630* 

$30,352 
l+~ i30,7 

Expense 
Repa1rs.lserv-

1c1ng,l'1res 
& Tubes $ 1,~11 

Drivers' Wages 12,375 
~~e1 3,016 
Other Trans. 
Expense 8;9 

,Station Expense 86 
Tariffs· & Advg. 95 
Insurance 1,898 
Administration 558 
Depreciation 4,003 
Operating Taxes 3,281 
Rent 1,200 

$28,782 

Net'Bet.Inc. 
Taxes $ 1,976 

Income Taxes 480* 
Net After Inc. 
'l'a:tes $ 1,496* 

Operating Ratio 
% A.tter Inc. 

"Taxes 9'.l*. 
Est. Rate Base $16;,806 
Rate of Return <%) ,8.9* 

";('~R-ed~, "'!:: .. Fj~:g-Ul"-e) . ' :' :~ 

108',200* 

$ 1 988 
16:388 
2,75'0 

685' 
126 
42 

682 
5'04 

4,036 
3,411 
1,200 

$3l,812 

$(2'2'3~) 
. 2 * 

, $(2.,258)* 

]07 .. 6* 
:,$17,715 

, , . 
'(' _ 

, 

108,200* 

$32,5'66 
456 

133,022 

$ 1 107 ", +'152 

$:, ,,955* .. ' 

.; ,97.1* 
$17,71"$ 

;.4* 

108,200 

$ 3,790 
13,;;0 

2,620 

" 1,200 
240 ' 
120 

.' l,600 
:2,400# 
. 2,5'00 
3,430 
1,200 

i32,6$o 

$(1'~5) 

$ (i:46i) 

104.7 
$19,120 

* Caleulate<i"~,.by: P\.~U'·.-C. Statf 
# Adjustea',',to','il'lclude remuneration. for. ,owners' services. 

-2-

l08·,200 

$32,;20 
819 

~33,.330 

$ 3,790 
·13,5'50' 

2,620 

l,200· 
2~0 
120 

l,600 . 
2,400# 
2, ,00 
3,490 
11200 

$32,710 

$ 620 
20 

"-.1,98.3 
$+:9~120 
" 3.0' 

..1 



A-37l68 GH III 

\ 

A review of the estimated results of operat10n 01" applicant 

and the starr ind1cates an operating loss under present tares. Under 

proposed fares, applicant estimates a net annual earning aftar income 

taxes of $95'5' ($296 shown in Amendment plus $6,59 Miscellaneous Charges 

(interest) which was not allowed as an Operating Expense), with oper­

ating ratio o~ 97.1% and rate of return of $.4%. The starr's cor­

responding figure is $$70, With an operat1ng ratio- of 98~3% and rate 

or return of 3.0%. 

Considering ,the low net annual earnings indicated above and 

the operating ratio or 97.1% by applicant and 98.3% by the statf', the 

proposed 1ncrease 1Xl fares appears justified and reasonable and we so 

.find. 
, I , ~ 

The applics t10n is not opposed ~ Not1c'e or the prop'osed in-

creases in fares was posted in applicant's buses. 
As applicant's tarifr specifies tares on a point to point 

baSiS, applicant will be required to, amend its Local Passenger Tariff -No. 4l-A, Cal. P.U.C. No.3, so as to eliminate Item lO (b) thereof, 

be1ng a general rule pertaining to the construct10n of fares where 

no specific fares are named. 

The application Will be granted:.. A public hearing 1$ not 

deemed neees,sary. 

Application haVing been made,. the Commission being fully 

advised in the premises and having found that tares as· hereinafter 

set forth are just1f:ted and reasonable" 

IT IS ORDERED: 

(1) That San Diego E~onomy Lines, Inc., a corporation, be"and 

1 t hereby is, author.ized t'o establish on not less than five days' 

-3-· 



e 
A.-37l6B GH 

not;ce ~~ t~z Commiss1on ~nd to the public the roll~w;ng ;n~reased 

fares: 

.. ---:Between · - :Cen-: : ... - ·--~~x"": .. · , - \ -.. .. .. :tral: La :Con- : .avo i .. · .. .. · San : Euel:1.d :Ave-:Mesa :'-'rad : rGar-: · .. 
: and ':D1ego : Avenue :nue :Jet~ :Dr1ve :derl's* : 
· .. ._--_._--_ .. .. .. 
:S::,rn Diego : X 
: ' o.w.: 15 · X .. 
:Eu~11d Avenue : .. .. .. O.W.: 20 .- 15 . X · · .. 
:Central Avenue PA.SS: 200 .. .. ;1;---; .. 0 .. 1.4.: 25 .. 15 X .. · .. PASS: 2 : : .. .. . .. O.W. : 30 .. 20 X .. .. 
:Conr::td Drive PASS: 2 , .. .. o.W. : 3 X .. 
:Cal~'tI'o G:2rdens PASS: 3QO : : . ~- . .. .- , .. .. .. .. 

,_A , ...... ______ ~_ ..... 

All Fares in Cents. 

(2) Th3t except as hereinabove authorized applicant shall 

continue the named one-way and round-trip passenger tares 1n 

Section 2 of its Local· Passenger Tari~! No. 41-A, cal. P.U.C. 

No.3 .. 

(3) That applicant shall el1minate Item, 10 (1:» of its Local 
, ~ . .1' • ' 

Passenger Tariff No. 4l-A, cal. P.U.C. No.3, or revise said rule 
, , '. I ~ 

to conform with the authority herein granted • 
• I ' .' 

<*) That in addition to tho required filing of tariffs, appli­

cant shall give notice to the public by posting in its buses a 

statement of the tar.e changes. The notices shall be posted at least 

five days prior to the effective date of the fare changes, and shall 

r~a1n posted for not less than ten days thereafter. 

-*-



(5) That the authority here1n grantea shall exp1r,e.unless 

exercised With1nS1xty days after the ~ftect1ve date of this order • 
." \. . . ' . 

The effective date of this ordor shall be ten days after 

the date hereof .. 
'.::: .. '. .,', 


